MAHLE Industrialfiltration is now Filtration Group. For more information, visit www.FiltrationGroup.com
Duplex Filter
Pi 251
Nominal pressure 10/16 bar (140/230 psi), nominal size 2000
1. Features
High performance filters for modern hydraulic, lubrication and
fuel systems
 Compact design   Equipped with highly efficient PS and MB filter elements

Duplex Filter Pi 251 NG 2000  3
6. Symbols
7. Type number key and order numbers
7.1 Type number key housings
Type
251 Duplex filter
 Nominal size
 0200 NG 2000
  Connection
  2 DIN flange
  3 ANSI flange
   Nominal widht
   H DN 80/3*
   I DN 100/4*
   J DN 125/5*
   K DN 150/6*
    Nominal pressure
    1 10 bar/140 psi
    2 16 bar/230 psi
     Switch
     C Double disc valve
      Seal material
      N NBR
      F FPM
       Housing code
       060 no options 
       118 with visual indicator 
       119 with visual /electrical indicator 
        Special equipment
        3.1 Inspection certificate 3.1 acc. to DIN EN 10204
        A Cover lifting tool
        M Magnet
Pi 251 0200/ 2 K/ 2 C/ N -119 /3.1 Example for ordering
* other types on request
Example for ordering filter:
1. Filter housing 2. 2x Filter elements
V = 2000 l/min, connection DIN DN 150, nominal pressure 16 bar,
double disc valve switch, seal NBR and visual/electrical mainte-
nance indicator, with inspection certificate 3.1
Type: Pi 251 0200/2K/2C/N-119/3.1
PS 10
Type: Pi 23200 AN PS 10
Order number: 70561158
7.2 Housing design
Nominal size NG
[l/min] Type Number of elemente each filter side
2000 see type number key 1
Duplex Filter Pi 251 NG 2000  4
7.3 Filter elements (a wider range of element types is availble on request)
Nominal
size
NG
[l/min]
Order
number Type Filter material
max. p
[bar]
Filter surface
[cm²]
2000
70561113 Pi 21200 AN PS 3 PS 3
20
40140
70561152 Pi 22200 AN PS 6 PS 6 40140
70561158 Pi 23200 AN PS 10 PS 10 40140
70561161 Pi 24200 AN PS 16 PS 16 40140
70561163 Pi 25200 AN PS 25 PS 25 40140
2000
72413295 Pi 41200 AN MB 10 MB 10
20
43708
72351312 Pi 44200 AN MB 20 MB 20 43708
70597037 Pi 44200 AN MB 20 EP* MB 20 EP 43708
* e-protect version